
Getting Your Covid Vaccine at Sheffield Arena 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

You will be invited for 

your Covid vaccine 

 

 

 

 

You can book your 

appointment online 

 

 

 

When you get to the 

Arena, there will be a 

queue. 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Someone can guide 

you when you arrive.  

 

 

 

The nurse will explain 

the injection.  

 

 

 

The nurse will inject 

your arm.  

 

 

You can then go home.  

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Afterwards, you might 

feel tired or poorly.  

 

 

 

 

You will be better 

protected against 

coronavirus.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


